

Miss. Anuja Mane

Junior Research Associate

Emp. Code
DOB.
Blood Group
Mobile

SRC022 21/08/1999 A+ ve +91 9022467956

Plot No.408, Prakash Industries, 1st Floor, Bhare Phata, Pirangut, Tal- Mulshi, Pune-412115



09/11/2023

REF:-ACPL/HR/OFFER/13195/11/2023-24 Ms. ASHWINI PRASAD YEWALE BEHIND PUNJABI SPICE RESTAURANT LANE NO 27 UBALE NAGAR WAGHOLI

OFFER LETTER

Dear Ms. ASHWINI

With reference to your application and subsequent interview held with our Mr. MANGESH VITTHAL GAIKWAD (Assistant Area Manager - AREA) and further discussion, we are happy to offer you employment for the post of (Executive - ACCOUNT) in our organization

As a member of the ACPL team, we would ask for your commitment to deliver outstanding quality and results that exceed client expectations.

Your employment will be governed by the Terms & Conditions as detailed in your appointment letter, which will be issued afterward.

You are expected to join on or before 09/12/2023, your initial place of work will be at PUN-KHARADI and you will be reporting to Mr.MANGESH VITTHAL GAIKWAD (Assistant Area Manager - AREA)

Mandalory documents to be submitted:

- 1. 2 Photographs with a red background
- 2. Pennanent & Present Address proof, Pan card, Audhar Card & Voter ID
- 3. Relieving letter from previous employer & all service certificates
- 4. Educational certificates copies
- 5. Last 6 Months Bank statements
- 6. Personal Finail ID & contact number.

We are confident that, you will find this new opportunity both challenging and rewarding. We k forward to the opportunity to work with you in an atmosphere that is successful and mutually challenging and rewarding. Should you have any questions please do not besitate to get in touch us.

Asimalı Cargo Pvt. Ltd

Corp OR: Plot as P-165, oid MIDC, proc banajoer highway, books analandaw shownyon, Satara, Maharawina 403064 Royd. Off. S. Yu, 157201, Taritawate Jaan. Prine-Banguloer Ingloway, Noar Sai Petrind Penny, Tarikawata, Pine- 410 (01), Pin 426-6550035.



You are requested to submit the copy of your resignation acceptance letter of your previous organization and all above documents to HR within 7 days from your joining at ACPL Failing o this offer letter will be treated as cancelled. This offer letter is valid, subject to your medical fitne certificate with background verification. Job profile and responsibilities will be informed you after the joining formalities.

We warmly welcome you to ACPL family and look forward for a long and rewarding association with you.

Thank you, For Avinash Cargo Private Limited

Righdaka

Mr. Ravindra Shelake Process Manager

with the signature below, I accept this offer for employment.

Ms. ASHWINI PRASAD YEWALE

CEN:060210PN2006

...

A

SALARY SLIP (Month of : July,2024)		(FORM19_2.FRX)			
SHRI SOHAM SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED B-31,MUKTIDHAM SOCIETYNR. SHRIRAM SOCIETY, SDRBHARUCH Unit Name : ZENTIVA-FTC-JOB	Present O.T. Hours Allowances	26.00 4.00	12922.00 497.00 3988.00		
Emp. ID: 003431 UAN NO.102084995354 ESI NO. 3813150620 Emp. Name : HARSHAL BALU GAIKWAD Wages Rate : 497.00 Pay. Type : BANK TRNS. Bank A/C No. : 42052152166 IFSC Code : SBIN0004763	P.F. E.S.I.C. Prof. tax	Total :	17407.00 1800.00 131.00 200.00		
Authorized Signatory Employee Sign AADHAR NO.512785134411 DOJ. 18/06/2024 DOB. 18/07/2001	G.L.W.F. Canteen Advance	unt	0.00 265.00 0.00 15011.00		

437 + 114 611 - 6111



Hrishikesh Shinde 20547312





30th July, 2024

Mr. Samadhan Tathe At/ Post- Shelave, Tal- Pandharpur, Dist.- Solapur, Pin- 413304.

Sub: Offer Letter

Mr. Samadhan,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been selected as Jr. Officer- PDL. for Mac Chem Products (India) Pvt. Ltd. Location – Tarapur. The detailed appointment letter will be issued to you after your joining. Initially you will be on Probation for a period of 12 months, depending on your performance. As per our discussion and as agreed you are hereby requested to join this organization on or before 05th August 2024. This offer is valid subject to your medical fitness & the information furnished in the application is true.

- Please submit the following documents at the time of joining with originals for verification: -
- 2. All the certificates and mark sheet copies.
- 3. Four passport size red back ground photographs.
- 4. Medical fitness certificates. (Eye / Blood / Urine test reports).
- 5. Birth certificate / School leaving certificate.
- 6. 3 copies of Aadhar Card & PAN card (Mobile No. should be linked with Aadhar).
- Aadinar Card of Family members (Full Date of Birth in DD/MM/YYYY format should be visible on Aadhar Card).
- 8. Copies of experience& relieving certificates.
- 9. Salary slips of previous organization.
- 10. Canceled cheque (Printed name on cheque) of saving account or Passbook front page 3 Xerox copies.
- 11. Family Photo (Self, Father, Mother, spouse, child in photo) Pan card size
- 12. EPFO E-Nomination should be completed before Joining.
- 13. Aadhar card should be linked to PF account.
- 14. Final Vaccination Certificate.

We wish you good luck for your career with us.

Thanking You,

For Mac-Chem Products (India) Pvt. Ltd.

40

Authorized Signatory

Office: 208, Town Centre, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059, INDIA. T.: +91 224093 9000

Factory: N-211/2/10, Tarapur MIDC, Boisar, Dist. Palghar, Pin - 401506, INDIA. T.: +91 7770016606 / 7770016607 / 02525 661120

www.macchemgroup.com Shette: อาคาหายากระPlus

.Sam





MAEER's Vishwashanti Gurukul School Loni Kalbhor, Pune.

Shrutika Kale

Teacher

urgusta

Principal

ARTEMIS



Name : B.Su Dept : R&D I.D No : 1423

: B.Sudhir Balasaheb : R&D : 1423

Issuing Authority Company Address Artemis Biotech (A Division of Themis Medicare Limited) Plot No. 1,5. IDA Jeedimetla, Hyderabad - 500 055. Ph: 91-40-2309 5293 / 2309 5294 Fax:2309 5077 Web : www.themismedicare.com

and.



AQUILA ORGANICS PVT. LTD.

AN ISO 9001 : 2015, KOSHER, HALAL Certified Company

Date : 22nd July 2024 APPOINTMENT LETTER / AGREEMENT

To, Mr. Vivekanand Hattali,

Subject: Letter / Agreement of Appointment as "Trainee Chemist - QC/R&D"

Dear Mr. Vivekanand Hattali,

Further to the personal Interview you had with us and our offer letter dated 22nd July 2024, We, hereinafter referred to as the "Company" (which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning the eof be deemed to include its representatives, successors, assigns, executors etc.), have pleasure in appoint you "Mr. Vivekanand Hattali" hereinafter referred to as 'Temporary Employee' as "Trainee Chemist – QC/R&D" in our Company, with effect from the date of your reporting for duties on 22nd July 2024, on the following terms & conditions:

You are appointed on the post of **"Trainee Chemist – QC/R&D**" in the Company as temporary employee from date of joining and subject to the terms and conditions contained herein. Your services will be confirmed on completion of **One Year Training & six months' Probation Period**, based on your performance appraisal, subject to the provisions of termination as mentioned herein under. The decision of the Company shall be final and binding upon you.

Location/ Place of work: The place of your work will be Abhitghar, Wada. You may be posted at any place in India or abroad as the Company may direct. You agree and undertake to travel on business trips to any such destinations as may be required by the Company from time to time. You understand that such trips might, at times, be on very short notices.

Office :

101 to 104 | Sunrise Business Park | Plot No. B-68 | Road No. 16 | Near Balsara Co. | Wagle Indl. Estate | Thane (W) - 400 604 | India. Tel.: (022) 6248 3700 Unit 1 : Gut No. 9(2), 10(2) & 11(2) I At Post Village Abitghar I Tal-Wada I Dist.- Palghar - 421 303. Maharashtra Unit 2 : Survey No. 404 | 2 | A | Village Chinchghar | Tal. Wada | Dist. Palghar - 421 312. Maharashtra

1 | Page

CIN No.: U24119MH2007PTC174095 and URL: www.aquilaorganics.com Email : accounts@aquilaorganics.com / sales@aquilaorganics.com

CN082443916

Model Contract of Apprenticeship Training for Major/Minor* Apprentices

7

1.	Name and Registered Address of Establishment	: SECO TOOLS INDIA PVT LIMITED (E04172700275)
	with Telephone no. & E-mail address	GAT NO 582, PUNE NAGAR ROAD, A/P KOREGAON : BHIMA, TALUKA - SHIRUR, Pune, Maharashtra
		: 022-692288 : suparna.ray@secotools.com
2.	(a) Name of Apprentice (Block Letters)(b) Father's/Mother's /Spouse's Name	: ANIL AMBADAS HODSHIL (A072457223) : AMBADAS
3.	Address of apprentice	: chinchpur pangul , jogewadi, null, null, : chinchpur pangul , jogewadi, Maharashtr : a, Ahmednagar, 414102, chinchpur pangul : , jogewadi, : Ahmednagar, Maharashtra
4.	Gender	: Male
5.	Date of Birth	: 14-06-2004
6.	(a) Whether belongs to SC/ST/OBC/PwD/ Minority(b) Name of the Category	: Yes : Obc
7.	Educational Qualification (Highest)	: Graduate - B.Sc
8.	(a) Category of Apprenticeship(b) Name of the trade for which Apprentice is training	: Optional : Automotive CNC Machining Technician
9.	Apprenticeship Training duration (Total) (a) Duration of Basic Training (b) Period of On-the-Job Training	: 720 Days : 2 Weeks : From 15-07-2024 to 04-07-2026
10	Apprenticeship Training Location (a) Name and address of facility where Basic Training is to be provided	: Seco Tools - : N/A
	(b) Name and address of the facility where On-the-Job Training is to be provided	: SECO TOOLS INDIA PVT LIMITED Seco Tools - Pune Maharashtra
11	. (a) Date of execution of contract (b) Age of Apprentice on the date of execution of contract	: 12-08-2024 : 20 years, 1 months and 29 days
12	Is the establishment opting for benefits under NAPS*?	: Yes

*If yes, Annexure 2 to this contract will also be applicable.

*For DBT cases- Partial stipend support by the Government of India under NAPS will be limited to 25% of the stipend paid, upto a maximum of Rs. 1500 per month per apprentice during the apprenticeship training period.

For Non-DBT cases- Full stipend will be paid by the employer

13. Monthly stipend amount

		Break up of total stipend amount (in Rs.)			
Year of training	Total stipend amount (in Rs.)	Employer's share out of col. 2	Government of India's share out of col. 2(25% of stipend paid upto a maximum of Rs. 1500 per month per apprentice)		
(a) During 1st year of training	17000	17000	0		
(b) During 2nd year of training	N/A	N/A	0		
(c) During 3rd and 4th year of training	N/A	N/A	0		

The Establishment agrees and understands that the minimum monthly stipend amount is prescribed in the Rule 11(1) of Apprenticeship Rule, 1992. The Establishment confirms that the agreed monthly stipend amount entered above must be higher than these minimum rates.

If the minimum rates are modified through legislation (either through modification of rules, or through modification of minimum wages payable) during the course of apprenticeship, this revised rates will apply as the minimum payable to Apprentice

14. (a) Name and Address of Guardian In case Apprentice is under 18 years of age (Minor)	: N/A
(b) Relationship with the Apprentice	: N/A
15. (a) Whether Apprentice was identified through approved Third Party Aggregator	: Yes
(b) Name of TPA (if applicable)	: ROYAL INFOTECH

- 16. We, the Establishment, Apprentice/Guardian solemnly declare that we have read the Apprentices Act, 1961 and the Apprenticeship Rules, 1992 as amended from time to time, regarding the contract of apprenticeship training including obligations and terms and conditions contained in Schedule V and VI of the said rules and will comply with the same.
- 17. I, the Apprentice, declare that all details shared by me, including educational qualifications and other personal information shared, is correct and will provide original documents for verification at any time
- 18. We, the Establishment, have examined the Apprentice's information, including personal details, and will seek relevant documentation for verification as and when required.
- 19. In case of default by either the apprentice or the employer, we agree to compensate the other party as per the provisions of the Apprenticeship Rules, 1992 (Main Provisions of the Rules may be seen in the Annexure 1).
- 20. The Establishment, Apprentice/Guardian hereby also declares to comply with the terms and conditions of National Apprenticeship Promotion Scheme (NAPS), if applicable.

×



Signature of the Employer with seal

Signature of Apprentice

Signature of Guardian

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Contract Registration No. : CN082443916 (To be given by the Office of the Apprenticeship Adviser) (Mandatory only for Registered Trades)

Auto-Approved

Signature of Registering Authority (Apprenticeship Advisor) (Registration required for Designation trade only)

Annexure 1 Contract of Apprenticeship Training

Some provisions of the Apprenticeship Rules relating to the Contract of Apprenticeship Training are reproduced below for sake of convenience.

Both the Establishment and Apprentices have read and are bound by the provisions of the directions in have read the Apprentices Act, 1961 and the Apprenticeship Rules, 1992, which will apply to this Contract of Apprenticeship

- 1. The stipend for a particular month shall be paid by the tenth day of the following month. No deduction shall be made from the stipend for the period during which an apprentice remains on casual leave or medical leave. Stipend shall, however, not be paid for the period for which an Apprentice remains on extraordinary leave.
- 2. Where the Contract of Apprenticeship is terminated through failure on the part of the employer in carrying out the terms and conditions of the Contract (as notified under the Apprenticeship Rules, 1992), he shall pay to the apprentice compensation as determined by Apprenticeship Advisor.
- 3. In the event of premature termination of Contract of Apprenticeship for failure on the part of apprentice to carry out the terms and condition of the contract (as notified under the Apprenticeship Rules, 1992), the apprentice hereby guarantees to employer the payment of such amount as determined by the Apprenticeship Adviser as and towards the cost of training.

Annexure -2 | Covenants and conditions specific to NAPs scheme

- 1. For availing benefit under NAPS scheme, the course under which apprenticeship training is being provided, should be NSQF aligned.
- 2. Assessment and Certification shall be done jointly by the establishment and SSC/ NCVT/ other bodies as notified from time to time under NAPS guidelines.
- 3. The Establishment warrants and confirms that they have studied, understood and agree to comply with the guidelines that are applicable to Establishments that are part of the NAPS scheme. These guidelines are published at (https://www.apprenticeshipindia.gov.in) and maybe updated from time to time.



सीएसआईआर-केन्द्रीय औषधि अनुसंधान संस्थान CSIR-CENTRAL DRUG RESEARCH INSTITUTE



वैज्ञानिक तथा औद्योगिक अनुसंधान परिषद् COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

No. 1103/Proj.Staff/06/2023(PC014) E-I

Date - 09.11.2023

<u>कार्यालय ज्ञापन</u> OFFICE MEMORANDUM

- विषयः DST, SERB (GAP0414) "Merging Electrochemistry and Metal Catalysis: Development Towards Sustainable and Scalable Catalytic Processes" परियोजना में Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut का प्रोजेक्ट एसोसिएट-। के रूप में कार्यक्षार ग्रहण करने के संबंध में।
- Sub: Regarding joining of Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut as Project Associate-I in DST, SERB (GAP0414) "Merging Electrochemistry and Metal Catalysis: Development Towards Sustainable and Scalable Catalytic Processes" project.

संस्थान के पत्र सं0 1103/प्रोजे0स्टाफ/06/2023(PC014) स्थापना-। दिनांक 11.10.2023 के निबंधन एवं शर्तों को स्वीकार करते हुए Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut ने परियोजना DST, SERB (GAP0414) "Merging Electrochemistry and Metal Catalysis: Development Towards Sustainable and Scalable Catalytic Processes" में प्रोजेक्ट एसोसिएट-। के रूप में दिनांक 18.10.2023 (पूर्वाहन) से रू0 31000+18% एचआरए प्रतिमाह मासिक वृत्ति पर डॉ0 वाल्मिकि सिंदे, सीनियर वैज्ञानिक, एम0पी0सी0 प्रभाग के अधीन कार्यभार ग्रहण कर लिया है।

Having accepted the terms and conditions of this office letter no. 1103/Proj.Staff/06/2023 (PC014) E-I dated 11.10.2023 Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut has joined as Project Associate-I on monthly stipend of Rs. 31000+18% HRA p.m. w.e.f. 18.10.2023 (F/N) in DST, SERB (GAP0414) "Merging Electrochemistry and Metal Catalysis: Development Towards Sustainable and Scalable Catalytic Processes" project under the supervision of Dr. Valmiki Shinde, Senior Scientist, MPC Division.

Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut का प्रारम्भिक कार्यकाल एक वर्ष तक होगा जिसे सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा विस्तारित या किसी भी समय समाप्त किया जा सकता है। स्टाइपेण्ड का भुगतान फंडिंग एजेंसी से अनुदान प्राप्त होने के पश्चात ही किया जायेगा। पी0एम0ई0 रिपोर्ट के अनुसार परियोजना की अवधि दिनांक 25.12.2025 तक है।

Initially the tenure of Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut is valid for one year which may be extended or discontinued at anytime by the Competent Authority. Payment of stipend will be made after receiving the grant from the funding agency. According to the PME Report, the Tenure of the Project is upto 25.12.2025.

अन्भाग अधिकारी

Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut प्रोजेक्ट एसोसिएट-। एम0पी0सी0 प्रभाग

Mr. Mayur Suresh Raut Project Associate-I MPC Division

प्रतिलिपिः-

- 1. नियंत्रक (वित्त एवं लेखा)
- 2. अन्भाग अधिकारी (बीजक/ सामान्य)
- प्रभागाध्यक्ष(एम0पी0सी0 / पी0एम0ई0)

4/डाँ० वाल्मिकि सिंदे, सीनियर वैज्ञानिक, एम0पी0सी0 प्रभाग, गाइड परियोजना

- 5 पी0आई0 परियोजना
- सुरक्षाधिकारी
- 7. कार्यालय प्रति

		11TH FLO		SKA HOUSE, C A	PP. JAYANTI HMEDABAD –	PRIVATE LI LAL PARK BRTS 380054 th of Jun - 202	, AMBLI – I	BOPAL ROA	D,			
Employee Code	50038		Fm	nployee Name		war kuber lamkane		Father Na	me 50038			
Branch	Plant_Goa			Department Quality-QC		-	Designatio		Junior Officer			
Category			Gra	ade	FO-01			ESIC No	320369	3203690652		
Date of Joining	ng 13-oct-2023			A/c No.	11933					BLJPL8762K		
Bank Name	HDFC Bank	Ltd.	Ba	nk A/c No.	50100657124	50100657124680 U			UAN No 1020174		.02017413404	
Vertical			Su	bVertical								
Month Day :	30.00	Working Days :	22.00	On Duty	/Tour : 0.	00 Holiday :	0.00	Week off :	4.00	Paid days :	30.00	
Absent Days :	0.00	Paid Leave :	4.00	Unpaid I	.eave : 0.	00 Arrear Mo	onth :		Arrear Days	: 0.00		
Late Days	0.00	OT Hours :		W. OT Hours	I	H. OT Hours		Gate Pass	Days: 0.00			
Sa	alary Compone	nts	Monthly Amount	Earning Amount	Arrears Amount	Total	Deducti	on	Deduction Amount	Arrears Amount	Total	
Basic Salary			17500.00	17500.00	0.00	0.00 17500.00 Employee Contribution PF			2100.0	0.00	2100.0	
HRA			1140.00	0 1140.00	0.00	0.00 1140.00 Employee Contribution			153.0	0.00	153.00	
Overtime IM			0.00	1654.00	0.00 1654.00 ESIC		507.0		507.0			
							een Deductio	1	507.0		507.00	
						·	loyee LWF		10.0		10.0	
То	otal (Gross Sal	ary)	18,640.00	20,294.00	0.00	20,294.00	Tota	I	2,770.00	0.00	2,770.00	

Net Payable : 🕈 17,524.00 (Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four Only)

Leave	eave Opening Availed Penalty Clo	losing
CL	CL 2.00 1.00 0.00	1.00
PL	PL 2.00 0.00 0.00	2.00
SL	SL 2.00 2.00 0.00	0.00
MEL	MEL 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
ML	ML 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
MTL	MTL 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
ire any attestation.	ation.	